1/36Control Block SB23-EHS1
SB23-EHS1
with on-board-electronics “OBE”,
pilot-controlled electrohydraulic actuation
Nominal pressure: p
nom.
 = 250 bar
Flow rate: Q

Other technical data: See Z 206 803 930 EHS1 interface description
6/36    Bosch Rexroth AG  |  Hydraulics Control Block SB23-EHS1  |  RE 66 134/11.11
This type key describes the desired design variant
of a SB23 directional valve and EHR23 control valve.
Type key, e.g. SB23
 S B – 2 3   0   0   L 7 0   E H S   C   C 2   D 2   Q 3
Additional function in the lower axis
– – no pressure compensator
Q 3  2-way individual pressure
compensator
Additional function in service line port A optional
D 2  mechanically actuated check valve
Additional function in service line port A B
C 2  mechanically actuated check valve
Target value signal
C CAN signal
P PWM on request
Control type E H S  pilot-controlled electrohydraulic actuation
Spool symbol L 7 0 4 positions (Lift – Neutral – Lower – Open center)
Version status
1 EHS1 control unit
Series status
0 First generation
Valve type - series
S B – 2 3  SB23
RE 66 134/11.11  |  Control Block SB23-EHS1 Hydraulics  |  Bosch Rexroth AG    7/36
Order details
SB23-EHS1 Flow rate Q Ports/design Comments Part number
Fa b 2 0 1
B
A
RxXPR Y
100 l/min A, B = M 22 x 1.5 / I R917007116
80 l/min Coupling flange M 6 R917007117
B
A
RxXPR Y
Fa b 2 0 1
100 l/min A, B = M 22 x 1.5 / I Manual auxiliary
actuation of the
thermo PRV
main spool
R917007219
8/36    Bosch Rexroth AG  |  Hydraulics Control Block SB23-EHS1  |  RE 66 134/11.11
Order details (continued)
SBx3-EHS1 port plate for variable pump Ports/ design Comments Part number
P1 P3
a
P2R1 Y
P1 = M27x2/ III
P2 = M27x2/ III
P3 = M10x1/ I
R1 = M33x2/ III
Y = M12x1.5
With PRV;
P2 port M27x2 plugged;
P3 port, M10x1 open;
Screw-in thread for tie bolts;
securing foot with M8 thread,
Dr RV 1527410132 screwed into
Y port
R917007235
SBx3-EHS1 port plate for fixed pump
R1 P N1
R2 a
P = M22x1.5/ II
R1 = M27x2/ II
R2 = M27x2/ II
N1 = M22x1.5/ II
With PRV R917007203
SBx3-EHS1 end plate use for variable pump
P X
X
RxR Y
X: M12x1.5/ III Pilot pressure 18 bar